RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 17 2007

. CONSERVATION DIVISION

5]

,.‘}
s

- -4

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisiON

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Op y 5

Form ACO-1
: September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WICHITA, KS

4 30535

Operator: License

City/Staterzip: Wichita, Ks. 67230-1457

Name: _Hartman Qil Co.,ln€0NFL'ENw- -
Address: 12950 E 13th St. N 1 U A L

API No. 15 -_083-21531-0000

County: Hodgeman
SI2 _SW.NE_NW gec, 18
1200'

S. R..22__ [T East[¥] west
feet from S /@(circle one) Line of Section

Twp 21

Purchaser: NCRA

1470 feet from E /@(circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person:_Stan Mitchell

) 277-2511 .

AR

wel

Phone: ( 620

Contractor: Name:_H2 Drilling
License: 33793

Wellsite Geologist: N/A i ‘

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover

Y oi SWD SIoW Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: . Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.

__ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

4/10/07 4/16/07 4/23/07

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone) NE SE NwW SW

Lease Name: Antrim Well #: 5

Field Name: _VVietand

Producing Formation: Ft. Scott

Elevation: Ground: 2281 Kelly Bushing: 2291

Total Depth:_‘légg'__ Plug Back Total Depth: 4499

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 310° Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ¥lYes [ JNo
If yes, show depth set 2670 Feet
If Alternate il completion, cement circulated from_ DV - 2670

feet depth to_Surface w 500 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan A[tﬂ/wf 9 -I> o5

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit

3900

Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume 7900 ppis

Dewatering method used_Evaporation

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. (] East [] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

—
Signature:A A\ W

Date: 514107

Title: Production Superintendent

_\[_ Letter of Confidentiality Received
I Denied, Yes [_|Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / [D “day of m; 6,!

207 . ( '

L Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

Notary Public: 4 ) UIC Distribution
o) PRl
Date Commission Expires: -“;m-.:,{lﬁL MARY L. RIFFF|
%Q_SEAL;Q&:.; MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
ER )~ 13 <2010




-

*" = Operfitor Name:

Hartman Oil Co.,Inc

Side Two

Lease Name: Antrim

Well #:

18

Sec. Twp.

21 S.

R. 22

Hodgeman

[ East West

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all finat copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s) Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []1sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No Heebner Shale 3718' 1427
Cores Taken [ Yes No Lansing 3767 -1476'
Electric Log Run Yes D No Marmanton 4144- _1 853'
(Submit Copy)
Pawnee 4186’ -1895'
List All E. L Run: ' '
ist All E. Logs Run Ft. Scott 4275 -1984
Dual Compensated Porosity Log - Dual Induction Cherokee Shale 4300° -2009'
Log - Microresistivity Log - Sonic Cement Bond Log Miss 4350' -2059'
RTD 4500’
CASING RECORD New [ Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-3/4' 8-5/8" 23# 310 common 190 w/ 2% Gel + 3% CC
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2"" 15.5# 4499’ ASC & Lite |800 W/ 2% gel 10% salt
AbDlTIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives o
—— Perforate Top Bottom &o -.i
. Protect Casing : 'u”
— Plug Back TD %%PH \ B
— . Plug Off Zone \DE
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4/ SPF 4280-84' - Ft. Scott 700 Gal 15% Mud Acid 4280-84'
4/ SPF 4288-96' - Ft. Scott RECEIVED | 2000 Gal 15% Ne/Fe Acid 4288-94'
SSION
MAY 17772007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-7/8" 4388' [ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
D Flowing @ Pumping D Gas Lift I___' Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bk;ls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 16.3 33.5
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[[Jvented [T]Sold [ ]JUsed on Lease [] Open Hole Pert. [ | Dually Comp. Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[] other (specity)




HARTMAN OIL CO., INC.
" Antrim #5
(COMPLETION REPORT)
Ft. Scott 4280-84°
Ft. Scott 4288-96’

Antrim #5

SE-NW-NW

1200° FNL & 1570 FWL
SEC. 18-21S8-22W
Hodgeman Co., Ks.

4/23/07 — MIRU = Plains Well Service — Moved in 2-7/8” Tbg — Dug & Lined W / O Pit — TIH w/ 4-7/8”
Bit -~ Tag Cmt @ 2670° — Rig up mud pump & swivel — Drill out DV Tool — (psi test csg to 500# - ok)
circulated csg clean — SD '

4/24/07 - RIH w/ 4-7/8” Bit to PBTD @ 4464 — circulated clean — POOH w/ Bit — Log Tech Ran CBL —
Tagged PBTD @ 4464’ — Log to surface — (Good Cement Bond) — RIH w/ Csg swab - FL @ 300’ FS —
swab Csg down to 2750’ — Log Tech — perforated Ft. Scott @ (4288-96’ (8°) & 4280-84° (4°)) 4 / SPF (48
total holes) — RIH w/ Csg swab FL @ 2750° — Swab Csg down to 4300’ — SD

4/25/07 ~ RIH w/ Csg swab ~ FL @ 3900’ — (400’ of fill up) 1* pull @ 50 % Oil — RIH w/ Arrow Set Pkr
on 2-7/8” Tbg — Spot 15% Mud Acid across perforations — Set Pkr @ 4244’ — Treated w/ 700 gal 15% Mud
Acid @ Max 1100# @ 4.25 BPM — ISIP @ 400# - vac in 1 min — total Load 50 Bbls - Shut-in 3 Hr. — RIH
w/ swab —FL @ 2750’ FS — Swab down to SN — (recovered 36 Bbls) SD

4/26/07 — Tbg small blow — FL @ 3300’ FS — 1* pull (Good show of oil) — swab down to SN — Re-treat w/
2000 Gal 15% NE/FE Acid - W/ 60 (1.3 SG ball sealers) @ Max 1500# @ 6.25 BPM — ISIP @ 600# vac in
9 min — ( Did Not Ball Off) -Total Load 95 bbls — RIH w/ swab — Swab back 65 Bbls — (Good show of oil)
Released Pkr — Ran through perfs - & POOH — RIH w/ MA, SN, 5 jts Tbg, AC & 136 jts Tbg (Total 141 jts
2-7/8”) — Set AC @ 20,000# over Tbg Wt. — SN @ 4388 — SD

4/27/07 — RIH w/ swab FL'@ 3350’ FS - Swab down to 3750’ — RTH w/ New 2-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 12° RWTC
w/ 1-1/4” x 6> GA + 174 New %” Grade “D” Rods + 22’ pony Rods on 1-1/4” x 16’ Polish Rod w/ 1-1/4” x
7’ Polish Rod Liner — Load Tbg from swab tank — psi Tbg to 300# - RDMF

5/3/07 — Leveled location — built pumping unit grade — set 114 Century pumping unit w/ 25 HP electric
motor

5/4/07 — Built well head connection and install 2” PVC flow line — tied in @ Antrim #4 — Built electric
junction box and laid under ground electric cable to control panel — test rotation and balance pumping unit

5/5/07 ~ POP — to test Ft. Scott | KCC

5/7/07 — Bbl Test @ 35 Bbl total fluid @ 25% oil (8.25) MAY 16 2007

5/9/07 — Oil % increasing (30%) — lease made 77 bbl Qil CONF‘DENT‘AL

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 172007

COMSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



DATE
5/14/2007

4/24/2007
4/24/2007

PBTD
CSGTD

HARTMAN OIL CO.,INC.

HARTMAN OIL CO.,INC.

|

| v

| LEASE ANTRIM

l )

| WELL NO. v #5

I .

| FIELD NAME Wi(_eland

l

| LOCATION S/2-SW-NE-NE

| 8-5/8" @ 310" SEC. 18-21S-22wW
W/ 190 SX CEMENT HODGMAN CO. KS.
REGULAR CLASS A

 Wi2%C.C.

2690' - DV TOOL W/ 375 sks Lite + 125 sks ASC

4280-84' FT. SCOTT

4288-96  FT.SCOTT - KCC
MAY 1 6 2007

CONFIDENTIAL

. NEW
2-1/2"x1-1/2"x12" RWTC

4388' SN 2-7/8" Tbg

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
4464’
5-1/2" - 15.5# @ 4499’ - W/ 125 SX Lite + 175 ASC MAY 17 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

STAN MITCHELL



AL'"ED CEMENTING C ., INC.  s3cs0s

o INT:
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POH
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 .
FINISH
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION OB START 103'30
: . . 230 pm
DATE &- . 07 18 2.1 22 1130 Pm £:30 pm cg OTQ/M S(T;TE
LEAS . WELL# & LOCATIO e 9 M%W&MM
OLD ORQNEW XCircle one) /u,.. ’%,M{-, / ,....)ﬁ(,,‘ Z reat=
CONTRACTOR Af— 2. 7,0 g, OWNER ZhnZorans Bl N
TYPE OF JOB " < ’
HOLESIZE /2 __ TD.3]2 ’ CEMENT
CASING SIZE 8% . DEPTH308 AMOUNT ORDERED LQQ@L_&m,mz__
TUBING SIZE DEPTH SAace RB Gel
DRILL PIPE DEPTH _
TOOL , DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON___ /G0t , @ _(L/D _2i09.00
MEAS.LINE . ] SHOE JOINT » POZMIX , @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG./e ' - GEL — May, @ _t4ts _ Lbéo
PERFS. ' CHLORIDE ogale @ _MokD _279.4D
DISPLACEMENT+” /2 ¢, parS ASC @
EQUIPMENT g __%gc
A2 — @ v 4 7
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTW @ ‘ﬁﬁ‘i"“s piL\
#/8/ HELPER %,/m;, Dinwar @ , N-n AL
BULK TRUCK @ 1‘%
1349/ DRIVER W_ Py
BULK TRUCK ©
: DRIVER HANDLING / @_L9 _ ‘oo
MILEAGE __ 2004 R 2 _ Y50
REMARKS: TOTAL _3285.20
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB 52"
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE K/5.n
EXTRA FOOTAGE (2 _@__LS A
MANIFOLD @ '
@ (Do _ |0
@
CHARGE TO: '
STREET /2950 £, /3% 04 A/ TOTAL (072,855
CITY Zylctic; STATE Pamaga. 71p 67220 -
- : /457 - PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
L 8% TP © 402 __trm
@ -
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. - ——RECEIVED =@ __
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment e
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or _ @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was MAY i 7 2007
done to satisfaction and Supervision of owner agent or TOTAL _Am
contractor. I'have read & understand the "“TERMS AND CONSERVATION DiVISION
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX A,
TOTAL CHARGE , .
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATUR% 3;1@;)/»3 R u&zo».) /“{ Ga n7 Fishen |
PRINTED NAME
. %ﬂ—y"“- / _



ALL =D CEMENTING C. ., INC. 3c15¢

RVICE POINT:
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SE A
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 :

., |SEC. TTWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION J%S% J(W%H
A )'/’/5’0/ : i ‘2/ = ;2 = / . {C UVY i STAT?/
Lﬁﬁiﬂﬁf 1 |weLLy 4 LOCATION AéTinero TV 7¢ Jar G v 5 f5| Mo, lgemain Ko<,
OLD OR {EW (Circle one)
CONTRACTOR ___ /#-2 25 | . OWNER
TYPEQFIOB  Tlvg 57292 ol _ -
HOLE SIZE ID.__#/8 €0/ ~ CEMENT L
CASING SIZE 2 A DEPTH 49947  AMOUNTORDEREDJ 70 At 2z Fo 5ue [/ Fr sk
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 12 B5C 3 “Mols..apr Pr.ok
DRILL PIPE DEPTH

Fecta 57~ DEPTH 2 70 & ;7

TOOL 70y
PRES. MAX iZ2ee”™  MINIMUM /ecp® COMMON g _ _
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX . _ .
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GELO o 2 Aal g _16.4S 333h
PERFS. ,. _ CHLOR
DISPLACEMENT Ll b6 AS _____Lasﬁ.,é_g_zsozs _uza.zzs
IPMENT ﬁlz—ﬁiﬂf-—éﬁzﬂf ~ 275 3teb.2d
- S e T
- L2SE e
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER /77: Hee 1, @
# JRAH HELPER WAl ki £47 @ '
BULK TRUCK @
# 357 DRIVER Do . @
BULK TRUCK e -
# 373  DRIVER LELLY HANDLING__SS3AL @ 1,96 _iosaib
J MILEAGE ____ SSRAul 9 2o _[24thES
REMARKS: TOTAL
Crewlefs Ao et
Phoe 520X Mol 1 S (ot e i T SERVICE
b pei0 sh_up F T P "7’/%.; Tvetamm, : -
. . DEPTHOFJOB _ 7 7¢7 £> A"~
Coment Coc remmer in (ol o PUMP TRUCK CHARGE gse.am
Fleot- el Sf il g0 " EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 25 @ Loz N/
MANIFOLD @
@
@

CHARGE TO: / / W:T/;'th N.-o//

STREET
CITY - STATE ZIpP
%ﬁﬂ K
y[? o
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. e

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owiier agentor

\
SIGNATURE ¥

TOTAL _9SS.00

PLUﬁ&}g‘g@B EQUIPMENT

TOTAL
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND ' '
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX )
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT - IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
\;fmgzmz) Gary, Flsher~
—J / PRINTED NAME



RECEIVED
#£4NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 72007
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS

AL’ "ED CEMENTING C ., INC. 30157

POINT:
REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE PO
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 oAby
73 TWP. RANGE . CALLEDQWT ory,Lo' ION  [JOB JOB FINISH
Dﬁh@ﬁ 7 %0 ™% 23 o | 7% Liogm | GZ%” S{;\/n?{mv
' 147 Te\S 5 STA 0, S
AT rim WELL# % 4 LOCA’I‘ION;L(?%’IJI”J yZ v da \.Z % 3/ 2y 0 iz g >
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)
CONTRACTOR H=2 G | own
TYPE OF JOB SHh Fiwe 5lasw  PeiTo /(?ILEMENT
HOLE SIZE ID._ A 50 £ g e L e
CASING SIZE 5% DEPTH 4/ 9977 AMOUNTORDERED /A% 4t %4 Flo sul/ s/
TUBING SIZE DEPTH - (757 Asc 5 4o ls o) B afy
DRILL PIPE DEPTH ,
TOOL Two 723 DEPTH 2704 e
PRES. MAX /o0 MINIMUM __ 2°¢ _+— COMMON g
MEAS. LINE i . SHOE JOINT 4o ** POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. A= GEL E g [L4S" __ 6lED
PERFS, ' CHLORID _
DISPLACEMENT 1OF 644 ASC LTSl @ 37D 2004.25
EQUIPMENT AZZ.M&&L&S%_@ a7s 21818
_Freo Sen. 3/ @_° 2.
t =net 1l Rp@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER __Z%7. /< /. o — @20
# 927 HELPER fQ,.rm i, @——ZQ — 230
BULK TRUCK < @
# 34 7  DRIVER De n D, o
BULK TRUCK _ ) e
# 3 77 _ DRIVER MJ/,fy . ANDLING o 172 e
) MILEAGE SOAL g 29 _I1&7.ab
REMARKS: TOTAL _LOAYZT
. !
A< Dy A
¥ Co g T DY oy Ao D/ — SERVICE
72 Vi '/?..« ’?"'t.’/ (‘ it s ool ) (A4 327« S A * 4T
1L s NC 7T
dALse el P o+ ‘/Js( /u‘":-A '?‘*L—J pf'-‘\ ﬂ/tt’(g'«‘ DEPTH OF]OB '/j // %2#
—Phoy Decen wiYA toa G+ plecl.  pUMPTRUCK CRORGE 750
i EXTRA FOOTAGE @
beud 7 wg ol /420 MILEAGE @_bor _ [SH
?/nn'ﬂ N (_‘j? ' /V/(?/r/ M IFOLD @
l-;ﬂ&m_&uéxgg“ @ Im _ [et.mm
) @
14
CHARGE TO:# artman &f/
STREET TOTAL /925 /05

CITY STATE ZIP
DK
¥y
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. “

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIOL\_YS " listed on the reverse side

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

i .

252 STare (]lar 6 tirma  Ziona

VEEY TR AT @_/[aw __ 9000

VEED NEOWE @ _2ibmw 20000

AEL Pl @ (8~ _ 33qc0

10-54 &;m‘;vy‘;/;s @_Somn _ Sooem
TOTAL _S240am

TAX

TOTAL CHARGE

DISCOUNT

Go‘.r\\/ F(Sﬁr\

SIGNATURE M’L 0 )
~

PRINTED NAME .



+

, - ELLINWOOD OFFICE . HARTMAN OIL CO., INCo ' WICHITA

£

(620) 783-2011 : CORPORATE OFFICE
GARDEN CITY OFFICE , . 12950 E. 13TH ST. (316) 636-2090
(620) 277-2511 WICHITA, KANSAS 67230
GREAT BEND OFFICE FAX (316) 836-1155
(620) 791-7187 info@hartmanoil.com
May 16, 2007

KCC
| | MAY 16 2007
Mr. Dave Williams - CONHDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS. 67202

RE: Antrim #5 e
Section 18-215-22W
Hodgemar_l KS

Dear Dave:

Please find attached thé ACO-1 for the above captioned lease.

We are requesting that the information for the above referenced well be held in
confidence for 12 months. '

Thank you for your consideration to this.
additional information, please contac' his office.”

Sincerely,
HARTMAN OIL CO., INC.

Catherine A Hartman

Production Analyst
RECEIVED
v | , KANSAS CORPORATION Commission
Enc. _ MAY 17 ?UW
COSSERVATION DIvision

WICHITA, k3



